Jordan A. Miller, Jr. President & CEO Fifth Third Bank, Central Ohio

Jordan Miller is President and CEO of Fifth Third Bank, Central Ohio. In this role, he oversees the bank's day-to-day activities related to serving our customers throughout central and southern Ohio, West Virginia and eastern Kentucky. The bank is an affiliate of Fifth Third Bancorp, and has \$4.7 billion in assets, 90 retail banking offices, more than 800 employees and serves nearly 350,000 consumer and business customers in 23 counties in three states.

A native of Columbus, Ohio, Jordan has nearly 30 years of experience in the financial industry. He began his career at the Comptroller of the Currency, and then spent more than 14 years at Huntington National Bank.



In 1998, Jordan joined Fifth Third as president of Fifth Third Securities, Inc. In that role, he was responsible for management and distribution of investment products and services in all Fifth Third markets. That program included 400 dedicated Financial Advisors and over 1,500 licensed bankers operating in over 1,100 offices. Two years later, he was elevated to the position of senior vice president and manager of Fifth Third Investment Advisors for the bank's Cincinnati affiliate, where his group was responsible for managing \$6 billion in Private Client accounts, \$4 billion in Institutional Client accounts, and \$3.5 billion in Brokerage accounts. He was named to his current position in June 2007.

Jordan earned his undergraduate degree from the University of Maryland and attended The Ohio State University. He maintains several securities licenses.

In 2004, Jordan was recognized by the Bank Insurance Securities Marketing Association as Executive of the Year for 2003.

Mr. Miller is very active in the community. He serves as a board member of Precision Resource, Inc, and the Ohio Bar Liability Insurance Company. He is also a member of The Columbus Partnership. In the nonprofit community, he is a member of the boards of the Greater Columbus Chamber of Commerce, the Lincoln Theatre Association, and the United Way of Central Ohio. He is Vice Chair Elect of the Ohio Foundation of Independent Colleges.

Mr. Miller is a past board member of the Bank Insurance Securities Association, a past member of the Bank Broker Dealer Committee for the National Association of Securities Dealers (NASD) in Washington D.C., and a former member of the board of St. Stephen's Community House and Huckleberry House in Columbus.

Contact Information:

21 East State Street, MD 468382 Columbus, OH 43215 614-744-5909 (Carol Boggs, Executive Assistant) Jordan.Miller@53.com

